TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Third Amended and Restated Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		112/18/2012	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor Collateral Agent
Street Address:	110 W. 7th St.
Internal Address:	Floor 17
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74119
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	981531	NORDAM		
Registration Number:	1183676	DURALAM		
Registration Number:	1219412	A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	1255546	NORDAM		
Registration Number:	1255993	NORDAM A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	1576830	A TRADITION OF PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	1609010	DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC		
Registration Number:	1652424	NORDEX		
Registration Number:	1698042	PRISM		
Registration Number:	1815804	WEATHERMASTER		
Registration Number:	1834544	NORSTAR		
Registration Number:	1985457	NORCOAT		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0603

Registration Number:	2356978	INTEGRATED INTERIOR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2705484	NORTECH
Registration Number:	3086564	ULTRA IMAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25690-758 BOA/JPM/NORDAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker	
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/	
Date:	01/15/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=25690-758 Security Interest Assignment-Trademarks, BoA-JPMC (Nordam)#page1.tif source=25690-758 Security Interest Assignment-Trademarks, BoA-JPMC (Nordam)#page2.tif source=25690-758 Security Interest Assignment-Trademarks, BoA-JPMC (Nordam)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of this day of December, 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent, whose mailing address is WA1-501-17-32, 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 17, Seattle, Washington 98104, Attention: Tiffany Shin, (in such capacity, "Assignor") for the benefit of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor Collateral Agent, whose mailing address is 110 W. 7th St., Floor 17, Tulsa, OK 74119 (in such capacity, "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under that certain Third Amended and Restated Security Interest Assignment of Trademarks dated as of January 16, 2010, executed by The NORDAM Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation and TNG Disc, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtors"), in favor of the Assignor, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as therein defined), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2010, at Reel/Frame numbers 4150/0135, relative to the Trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Security Interest Assignment"; capitalized terms used in this Assignment and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Interest Assignment); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest Assignment secures, among other things, the indebtedness of the Debtors under that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of December 20, 2007, among the Debtors, the Assignor, and the lenders parties thereto (as amended, the "Existing Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, (i) the Debtors have advised Assignor that simultaneously with the execution and delivery of this Assignment, the Debtors have entered into that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of even date herewith (the "Restated Credit Agreement"), among the Debtors, the Assignee, as successor administrative agent, and the lenders parties thereto, as an amendment and restatement in full of the Existing Credit Agreement, and (ii) the Assignor has resigned as administrative agent and assigned its rights as administrative agent to the Assignee as administrative agent under the Collateral Documents; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the Security Interest Assignment to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to receive and hold the Security Interest Assignment from the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby assign, convey and set over unto the Assignee, its successor and assigns, without recourse and without covenant, representation or warranty of any nature (express or implied), the Security Interest Assignment, together with all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor thereunder.

59718044.2 25690/758

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0605 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent, as Assignor

By:	<u> </u>
Name:	7 7 7 7 8 9 9 8 9
Title:	Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT "A" TO

ASSIGNMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Nature of Interest	Trademark	Registration No.	Date Registered	Country
Owner	DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC	75,756	3/22/1997	Israel
Owner	DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC	382586	5/27/1991	Switzerland
Owner	NORDAM & Design	981,531	4/2/1974	United States
Owner	DURALAM	1,183,676	12/29/1981	United States
Owner	A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE	1,219,412	12/7/1982	United States
Owner	NORDAM	1,255,546	10/25/1983	United States
Owner	NORDAM A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE & Design	1,255,993	11/1/1983	United States
Owner	A TRADITION OF PERFORMANCE	1,576,830	1/9/1990	United States
Owner	DIAMOND BRITE ACRYLIC & Design	1,609,010	8/7/1990	United States
Owner	NORDEX	1,652,424	7/30/1991	United States
Owner	PRISM	1,698,042	6/30/1992	United States
Owner	WEATHERMASTER	1,815,804	1/11/1994	United States
Owner	NORSTAR	1,834,544	5/3/1994	United States
Owner	NORCOAT	1,985,457	8/22/2001	United States
Owner	INTEGRATED INTERIOR SOLUTIONS	2,356,978	6/13/2000	United States
Owner	NORTECH	2,705,484	4/8/2003	United States
Owner	NORTECH	002635217	5/03/2000	European Union
Owner	ULTRA IMAGE	3086564	4/25/2006	United States

EXHIBIT "A" - ASSIGNMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS 5971804v.2 25690/758

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 01/15/2013